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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior ladies - 300 m Time trial

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 22:26:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ
Start in Technical Sports DNS

o Lastname Firsthame Nation or region Rank in

Time Ranking Warn. Warn. False

N race points 1 1+2 start1l rank fault fault
84 Tas Sandrine BEL 126,456 13
85 Vanhoutte Stien BEL 2 26,557 12

100 Schimek Laethisia GER 326,636 11
107 Zanetti Erika ITA 426,700 10
81 Bittner Vanessa AUT 526,934 9
90 Posada Sheila ESP 6 26,953 8
97 GutermuthAlisa GER 7 27,039 7
86 Vos Anke BEL 8 27,260 6
92 Bellet Melissa FRA 9 27,340 5
96 Berg Sabine GER 10 27,389 4
94 Le Roux Maelan FRA 11 27,742 3
113 Wenger Nadja  SUI 12 29,138 2
112 Von Burg Rina SUI 13 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Ladies_300_Time_trial.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RW2029_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html

Senior ladies - 500 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:47:00

Rank in
race

1
2
3

Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region

44,126 Schimek Laethisia GER
44,198 Posada Sheila ESP
45,560 Zanetti Erika ITA

4 43,711(2F) Bittner Vanessa AUT
5 44,296(2F) Vanhoutte Stien BEL
6 43,771(2F) Gutermuth Alisa GER

7 44,862(2F) Berg Sabine  GER
8 44,590(Q) Bellet Melissa FRA
9 44,821(Q) Le Roux Maelan FRA
10 45,057(Q) Vos Anke BEL
11 45,094(Q) Zanotti Ylenia ITA
12 45,657(Q)Von Burg Rina SUI

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html

Lollobrigida FrancescalTA

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False
1+2 start1l
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior ladies - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 18:49:00

Rank Nation or Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname region No points 1 1+2 stilrt rai:k Te;:::litcal ng?;rt:s DNS
1 1:31,403 Lollobrigida Francesca ITA 105 23
2 1:31,479 Thum Mareike GER 101 22
3 1:31,667 Pouydebat Juliette FRA 95 21
4 1:31,696 Tas Sandrine BEL 84 20
5 1:31,994 Kamminga Manon NED 74 19
6 1:32,459 Lollobrigida Giulia ITA 106 18
7 1:32,808 Bittner Vanessa AUT 81 17
8 1:32,817 Le Roux Maelan FRA 94 16
91:28,811(Q) RoosenboomBianca NED 76 15
10 1:28,850(Q) Ancin Maite ESP 88 14
11 1:29,534(Q) Zanetti Erika ITA 107 13
12 1:29,676(Q) Posada Sheila ESP 90 12
13 1:29,694(Q) Halbout Clemence FRA 93 11
14 1:29,767(Q) Hofmann Josie GER 98 10
15 1:29,879(Q) Schimek Laethisia GER 100 9
16 1:30,046(Q) Wenger Nadja SUI 113 8
17 1:30,117(Q) Vos Anke BEL 86 7

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Ladies_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 12
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:E\: Time Lastname Firstname 'r“ea;iig: or Start Rap"o'?:‘tg Warn. Warn. ';:a?te Rii.:r:\ied Te;l::??l?tcal sEcz%s DNS
: Elena
18 1:30,245(Q) Rigas Maller DEN 87 6
19 1:30,352(Q) Vanhoutte Stien BEL 85 5
20 1:30,365(Q) Canha Andreia POR 110 4
21 1:30,481(Q) Goss Aleksandra POL 109 3
22 1:30,924(Q) Onate Maialen ESP 89 2
23 1:31,309(Q) Von Burg Rina SUI 112 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Ladies_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior ladies - 10.000 m Points/Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 23:23:00

Statt Lastname Firstname 'r“ea;iig: or :En: Time ::::E’: Rap“o'&“tg Warn. Warn. Z?%srf Re:iiaied Te;l::??ical SEE%S DNS
105 Lollobrigida Francesca ITA 115:53,660 31 22
84 Tas Sandrine BEL 215:51,294 10 21
95 Pouydebat Juliette FRA 315:50,574 5 20
88 Ancin Maite ESP 4 15:55,180 5 19
76 RoosenboomBianca NED 516:06,752 4 18
109 Goss Aleksandra POL 6 15:54,852 3 17
106 Lollobrigida Giulia ITA 7 15:55,014 2 16
87 Rigas Elena DEN  815:51,852 1 15
Mgller
110 Canha Andreia POR 916:02,535 1 14
104 di Natale Federica ITA 10 15:53,571 13
73 de Vries Elma NED 11 12
101 Thum Mareike  GER 12 11
98 Hofmann Josie GER 13 10
93 Halbout Clemence FRA 14 9
113 Wenger Nadja SUI 15 8
96 Berg Sabine GER 16 7

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RW2029_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Ladies_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html 12
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Statt Lastname Firstname 'r“ea;iig: or :nrc:m: Time :::;E‘; Rap“o'ﬁ:‘tg Warn. Warn. ';Et'a:li(te Ri‘:i'ﬁed Te;:lz%ical sEcsﬁs DNS
89 Onate Maialen ESP 17 6
112 Von Burg Rina SUI 18 5
114 Karabova Renata SVK 19 4
91 Balandras Flavie FRA 20 3
90 Posada Sheila ESP 21 2
78 Schouten Kelly NED 22 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RW2029_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Ladies_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior ladies - 15.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 22:32:00

Rank in
race

Time Lastname

1 24:42,998 Tas
2 24:43,058 Thum
3 24:43,635 Halbout

4 24:43,812 Lollobrigida

5 24:44,995 Ancin

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Ladies_15000_Elimination__Final.html

Firsthame Nation or region

Sandrine BEL
Mareike GER
Clemence FRA

Giulia ITA

Maite ESP
Brandolini Laura ITA
Onate Maialen ESP
Pouydebat Juliette FRA
Rigas Elena Mgller DEN
RoosenboomBianca NED
Berg Sabine GER
Goss Aleksandra POL
Wenger Nadja SUI
Hofmann Josie GER
Balandras Flavie FRA
Canha Andreia POR
de Vries Elma NED

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False
1+2 start1l

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RW2029_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Ladies_15000_Elimination__Final.html
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Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in . . . . Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False . N
Time Lasthame Firstname Nation or region . in Technical Sports DNS
race No points 1 1+2 start1l rank fault fault
18 Karabova Renata SVK 114 2

19 Von Burg Rina SUI 112 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW2029_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Ladies_15000_Elimination__Final.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior men - 300 m Time trial

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 19:28:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region Start Warn. Warn.  False in " Technical Sports DNS
1 23,783 Albrecht Simon GER 41
2 23,953 Le Pivert Gwendal FRA 39
3 24,215 Mulder Ronald NED 8
4 24,357 de Souza Elton FRA 35
524,375de Souza Edwin FRA 34
6 24,379 Diamanti Mattia ITA 50
7 24,422 PassarottoRiccardo ITA 54
8 24,631 Angeletti Andrea ITA 47
9 24,645 Vosté Mathias BEL 23

10 24,904 Schipper Kay NED 9
11 25,011 Kwant Rémon NED 6
Fernandezloseba ESP 30

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM2029_01_02_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Men_300_Time_trial_Final.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior men - 500 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:50:00

Rank in

Time Lastnam
race e Las e

1 40,362 Le Pivert

2 40,692 Albrecht

3 40,769 Mulder

4 40,780 de Souza

5 39,852(2F) Sargoni

6 41,805(2F) Marreiros

7 41,882(2F) Diamanti

8 Vosté

9 40,662(4F) Schipper
10 41,148(4F) Pravda
11 41,563(4F) Schipper
12 42,111(4F) Angeletti
13 40,811(4F) KieBlich
14 41,159(4F) Vandebeeck
1542,252(4F) de Souza
16 43,082(4F) Dias
17 41,754(Q) Mavsar

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM2029_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Men_500_Sprint_tournament.html

Firstname

Gwendal
Simon
Ronald
Elton
Danny
Diogo
Mattia
Mathias
Rick
Metej
Kay
Andrea
Thimo
Yannis
Edwin
Martyn
Nejc

Nation or region

FRA
GER
NED
FRA
ITA

POR
ITA

BEL
NED
CZE
NED
ITA

GER
BEL
FRA
POR
SLO

No points

39
41

8
35
55
59
50
23
10
24

9
47
44
22
34
57
60

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False
1+2 start1l

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
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Rank in
race

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region
41,862(Q) Esteves Ricardo POR
42,244(Q) Grob Oliver  SUI

42,331(Q) Hahnekamp JohannesAUT
42,445(Q) PetutschniggThomas AUT

42,956(Q) Terebesi Kristian SVK
44,595(Q) Prokop Michal CZE
46,410(Q) Kosciuk Jakub POL
49,614(Q) Tkalci¢ Bruno CRO

No points

58
61
13
15
63
25
66
64

8

N WS 1O

1

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False

1+2 start1l

Reduced

in
rank

DSQ DSQ
Technical Sports DNS
fault fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior men - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 19:11:00

Rank Nation Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname ::gion No Remarks points 1 1+2 stirt rai:k Te;:::litcal Sf;;(l)jrlit:s DNS
1 1:22,717 Le Pivert Gwendal FRA 39 28
2 1:22,719 Swings Bart BEL 21 27
3 1:22,770 Schipper Kay NED 9 26
4 1:22,780 Peula Patxi ESP 31 25
5 1:22,959 Francolini Fabio ITA 51 24
6 1:23,448 Kwant Rémon NED 6 23
7 1:23,657 Dias Martyn POR 57 22
8 1:21,597(2F) Rijhnen Felix GER 46 21
91:21,632(2F) Albrecht Simon GER 41 20
10 1:21,782(2F) Angeletti Andrea ITA 47 19
11 1:21,920(2F) Schipper Rick NED 10 18
12 1:21,992(2F) KieBlich Thimo GER 44 17
13 1:22,075(2F) Schmidt gtue;a” DEN 29 16
14 1:22,812(2F) Vosté Mathias BEL 23 15
15 1:23,167(2F) Mavsar Nejc SLO 60 14
16 1:24,123(Q) Pravda Metej CZE 24 13

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM2029_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Men_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 12
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Rank Nation Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rair?e Time Lastname Firstname ?ergion No Remarks points 1 142 st:rt rain:k Te;:::litcal ngc:;tt:s DNS
17 1:24,273(Q) Beddiaf Nolan FRA 32 12
18 1:24,426(Q) Meulders Karel BEL 19 11
19 1:24,680(Q) Hajer E"r':i‘fe' DEN 28 10
20 1:24,723(Q) PetutschniggThomas AUT 15 9
21 1:25,632(Q) Prokop Michal CZE 25 8
22 1:26,606(Q) Kromoser  Christian AUT 14 7
23 1:26,711(Q) Ulreich Jakob  AUT 16 6
24 1:35,275(Q) Kosciuk Jakub  POL 66 5
25 1:35,813(Q) Esteves Ricardo POR 58 4
26 Terebesi Kristian SVK 63 DNF(Q) 3
27 Bugari Riccardo ITA 49 2
DQ de Souza Elton FRA 35 0
Tkalcic Bruno CRO 64(Q) 0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM2029_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Senior_Men_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior men - 10.000 m Points/Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 22:10:00

Start

i, Nation or
No Lastname Firstname ation o

region

51 Francolini Fabio ITA
37 Fernandez Ewen FRA

31 Peula Patxi ESP

21 Swings Bart BEL

57 Dias Martyn POR

12 Ter Haar Luc NED

53 Niero Daniel ITA

29Schmidt  >tefaN  peN
Due

3 Dijkstra Ruurd NED
52 Mareschi  Stefano ITA
46 Rijhnen Felix GER
59 Marreiros Diogo POR
40 Loubineaud Timothy FRA
16 Ulreich Jakob AUT
56 Harink Jordy NED
32 Beddiaf Nolan FRA

Rank

race

114:
214
3 14:
4 14:
514:
6 14:
7 14:

8 14:

:31,022
10 14:

914

11
12
13
14
15
16

Time

27,097
19,526
26,223
21,027
19,461
30,234
27,024

24,229

42,158

Points in
points
race

18
11
11
10

= N O

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

23
22
21
20
19
18
17

16

15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM2029_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Men_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html
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Stf“r; Lastname Firstname yeagtiig: or I:E:e( Time POi::EE: Rap"o'?:'tg Warn. Warn. Z:%sri Ri:i:ﬁied Te;l::??ical sEcz%s DNS
20 Sibiet Tim BEL 17 7
19 Meulders Karel BEL 18 6
. Mikkel
28 Hgjer Emil DEN 19 5
25 Prokop Michal CZE 20 4
44 KiefBlich Thimo GER 21 3
14 Kromoser Christian AUT 22 2
66 Kosciuk Jakub Poland 23 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM2029_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Men_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Senior men - 15.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 23:21:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region St Rap“o'ﬂ‘“tg Warn. Warn. False in "~ Technical Sports DNS
1 22:33,539 Mareschi  Stefano ITA 52 21
2 22:33,953 Francolini Fabio ITA 51 20
3 22:34,014 Fernandez Ewen FRA 37 19
4 22:34,215 Swings Bart BEL 21 18
522:35,097 Bugari Riccardo ITA 49 17
6 Ter Haar Luc NED 12 16
7 Peula Patxi ESP 31 15
8 Loubineaud Timothy  FRA 40 14
9 Garderes Joris FRA 38 13

10 Harink Jordy NED 56 12
11 Sibiet Tim BEL 20 11
13 Meulders Karel BEL 19 9
14 Prokop Michal CZE 25 8
15 Dijkstra Ruurd NED 3 7
16 Dias Martyn POR 57 6
17 Schmidt  Stefan Due DEN 29 5
18 Kromoser Christian AUT 14 4

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM2029_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Senior_Men_15000_Elimination__Final.html
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Rank in
race

19
20
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Time Lastname

Hajer
Kosciuk
Marreiros

Firstname Nation or region Stal\:i(:) Rapnolintg Wz:-rn. V:T; ' si:::el
Mikkel Emil DEN 28 3
Jakub POL 66 2
Diogo POR 59 0

Reduced
in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A ladies - 300 m Time trial

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 22:31:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in in Technical Sports DNS

Start

° Lastname Firsthame Nation or region Ranking Warn. Warn. False

Time

N race points 1 1+2 start1l rank fault fault
191 Bormida Giorgia ITA 1 26,954 13
180 Keuleers Nymphe BEL 2 26,982 12
190 Bonechi Giulia ITA 3 27,183 11
185 Lize Melanie FRA 4 27,727 10
176 Dul Elisa NED 5 27,755 9
182 Frouin Charlotte FRA 6 27,843 8
184 Lefeuvre Marine FRA 7 27,884 7
195 Mincella Alessia ITA 8 27,888 6
199 Gardi Dominika HUN 9 28,302 5
197 GlamkowskaAleksadra POL 10 28,582 4
187 Damke Maxi Juliane GER 11 28,716 3
200 Kopilovic Eleonodra HUN 12 29,055 2
198 Von Burg Jana SUI 13 29,176(Q) 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW1819_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Ladies_300_Time_trial.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A ladies - 500 m Sprint tournament
Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:38:00

Rank in Nation or Start Ranking Warn. Warn, [aise¢ Reduced  DSQ DSQ

race Time Lastname Firstname region No points 1 1+2 stilrt rai:k Te;:::litcal Sf;;(l)jliit:s DNS
1 44,365 Keuleers Nymphe BEL 180 14
2 44,562 Bormida Giorgia ITA 191 13
3 47,596 Mincella Alessia ITA 195 12
4 44 ,813(2F) Lize Melanie FRA 185 11
5 45,078(2F) Lefeuvre Marine FRA 184 10
6 46,566(2F) GlamkowskaAleksadra POL 197 9
7 47,325(2F) Talloussi Myriam FRA 186 8
8 46,672(Q) Gardi Dominika  HUN 199 7
9 46,982(Q) Kopilovic Eleondra HUN 200 6
10 47,502(Q) Von Burg Jana SUI 198 5
11 47,664(Q) Damke Maxi Juliane GER 187 4

Anne

12 48,974(Q) Guenther Sophie GER 189 3
13 Dul Elisa NED 176 0
Bonechi Giulia ITA 190 0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW1819_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A ladies - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 18:38:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False in Technical Sports DNS

Rank in Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region

race No points 1 1+2 start1 fault fault
1 1:34,892 Keuleers Nymphe BEL 180 13
2 1:35,746 Falaschetti Irene ITA 192 12
3 1:35,799 Lefeuvre Marine  FRA 184 11
4 1:35,802 Gaiser Larissa GER 188 10
5 1:35,956 Dul Elisa NED 176 9
6 1:36,936 Gardi Dominika HUN 199 8
Vs 1:37,026 Luciani Veronica ITA 194 Vs
8 1:38,430 Talloussi Myriam FRA 186 6
91:32,576(Q) Ootes Daniélle NED 177 5
101:32,711(Q) Von Burg Jana SUI 198 4
11 1:33,039(Q) Kopilovic Eleonéra HUN 200 3
12 1:33,106(Q) Alliaud Josephine FRA 183 2
13 1:34,502(Q) GlamkowskaAleksadra POL 197 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW1819_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Ladies_1000_Sprint_tournament.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A ladies - 10.000 m Points/Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 23:25:00

Stalzt Lastname Firsthame Nat_ion or
o region
196 Zanini Martina ITA
193 Lorenzato Laura ITA

188 Gaiser Larissa GER
183 Alliaud Josephine FRA

178 Vonk Berber NED
199 Gardi Dominika HUN
186 Talloussi Myriam FRA
192 Falaschettilrene ITA

198 Von Burg Jana SUI

200 Kopilovic Eleonéra HUN
185 Lize Melanie FRA

175 Crediet Gerline NED
177 Ootes Daniélle NED

187 Damke  Maxi GER
Juliane

189 Guenther ~NNe GER
Sophie

Rank

n

race

116:
2 16:
3 16:
4 16:
516:
6 16:
7 16:
8 16:
9 16:

10
11
12
12

14

15

Time

24,802
24,947
26,800
27,066
39,578
33,172
29,530
33,004
29,252

Points in
points

race

29
19

H = N Ul OO

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

15
14
13
12

i
O =

N B DO 0O

|

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RW1819_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Ladies_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A ladies - 15.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 21:39:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False

race Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region No points 1 1+2 start1 rai:k Te;:::litcal Sf;;ourlit:s DNS
1 25:51,293 Gaiser Larissa GER 188 15
2 25:51,381 Zanini Martina ITA 196 14
3 25:51,495 Luciani  Veronica ITA 194 13
4 25:51,675 Lorenzato Laura ITA 193 12
5 25:52,247 Vonk Berber NED 178 11
6 Alliaud  Josephine FRA 183 10
7 Gardi Dominika HUN 199 9
8 Frouin Charlotte FRA 182 8
9 Lefeuvre Marine FRA 184 7
10 Ootes Daniélle NED 177 6
11 Kopilovic Eleondra HUN 200 5
12 Crediet Gerline NED 175 4
13 Von Burg Jana SUI 198 3
14 Guenther Anne Sophie GER 189 2
15 Damke  Maxi Juliane GER 187 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RW1819_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Ladies_15000_Elimination__Final.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A men - 300 m Time trial

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 22:01:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Sta’ Lastname Firstname Nation or region R2"K in Time Rap"o"iin“tg Warn. Warn. False in " Technical Sports DNS
147 Thiebault Valentin FRA 1 24,517 24
141 Dambrun Thomas FRA 2 24,555 23
155 de Flaviis Marco ITA 3 24,914 22
130 van Lingen Gerrie NED 4 24,973 21
156 Greguoldo Nicolo' ITA 5 25,029 20
166 lida Lukas SUI 6 25,185 19
138 Garcia Sergio BorjaESP 7 25,215 18
158 Serena Giacomo ITA 8 25,318 17
128 Middelkoop Marc NED 9 25,676 16
134 Vanhove Tibo BEL 12 13
139 Navarro Borja ESP 12 13
150 Pucklitzsch Ron GER 12 13
137 Schmidt Philip Due DEN 13 26,125(Q) 12
167 Klembara Jakub SVK 14 26,178(Q) 11
129 van De Kolk Tiemen NED 15 26,511(Q) 10
162 swigtek Jan POL 16 26,681(Q) 9
148 Dobson Will GBR 17 26,753(Q) 8

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_300_Time_trial.html 12



1.11.2017 www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_300_Time_trial.html

Statt Lastname Firstname Nation or region
131 Amort Christoph  AUT
160 Kania Mateusz POL
136 Lindenskov Oliver DEN
67 Remic Miha SLO
161 Sikora Szymon POL
165 Rocha Tomas POR
164 Pacheco Nuno POR

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_300_Time_trial.html

Rank in

race

18 26,911(Q)
19 27,120(Q)
20 27,159(Q)
21 27,406(Q)
22 27,504(Q)
23 29,403(Q)

Time

Ranking Warn. Warn. False

points 1+2 start1

7

N W DA U1 O

Technical Sports DNS

2/2



1.11.2017 www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_500_Sprint_tournament.html

2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A men - 500 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:45:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region S'3(* Rap"o';:‘tg Warn. Warn. False in " Technical Sports DNS
1 40,624 Dambrun Thomas FRA 141 24
2 40,696 Thiebault Valentin FRA 147 23
3 40,767 Greguoldo Nicolo' ITA 156 22
4 40,865 Foucher Flavien FRA 143 21
541,523(2F) Médard Indra BEL 133 20
6 41,892(2F) Serena Giacomo ITA 158 19
7 Iida Lukas SUI 166 0
7 de Flaviis Marco ITA 155 0
9 41,811(Q) Navarro Borja ESP 139 16

10 41,838(Q) Middelkoop Marc NED 128 15
11 41,966(Q)Vanhove  Tibo BEL 134 14
12 41,976(Q) van De Kolk Tiemen NED 129 13
13 42,275(Q) Rocha Tomas POR 165 12
14 42,313(Q) Pacheco Nuno POR 164 11
15 42,417(Q) Pucklitzsch Ron GER 150 10
16 42,526(Q) van Lingen Gerrie NED 130 9
17 42,700(Q) Garcia Sergio BorjaESP 138 8

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_500_Sprint_tournament.html
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Rank in
race

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_500_Sprint_tournament.html

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_500_Sprint_tournament.html

Time Lastname

42,992(Q) Klembara
43,008(Q) Dobson
43,131(Q) Amort
43,717(Q) swiatek
44,593(Q) Remic
44,974(Q) Kania
45,370(Q) Sikora

Firstname

Jakub
Will
Christoph
Jan

Miha
Mateusz
Szymon

Nation or region

SVK
GBR
AUT
POL
SLO
POL
POL

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False
No points

167
148
131
162

67
160
161

7

R N WS OO

1

1+2 start1l

Reduced
in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A men - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 18:44:00

Rank False Reduced DSQ DSQ

_in Time Lastname Firstname 'r“ea;iig: or statt Rap“o'::‘tg Warn. Warn. start  in ~ Technical Sports DNS
1 1:25,378 Bramante  Giuseppe ITA 154 30
2 1:25,476 Greguoldo Nicolo' ITA 156 29
3 1:25,670 Martina Leonardo ITA 157 28
4 1:25,817 Médard Indra BEL 133 27
5 1:25,997 Lhomme Bastien FRA 145 26
6 1:26,313 Schmidt Philip Due DEN 137 25
7 1:27,255 Pedicone Doucelin  FRA 146 24
8 1:24,163(2F) Rocha Tomas POR 165 23
9 1:24,167(2F) Middelkoop Marc NED 128 22

10 1:24,401(2F) Berg Florian GER 149 21

11 1:24,532(2F) van De Kolk Tiemen NED 129 20

12 1:25,137(2F) ZiegeldeckerTim GER 152 19

13 1:25,299(2F) Lindenskov Oliver DEN 136 18

14 1:25,575(2F) Navarro Borja ESP 139 17

15 1:28,794(2F) Pacheco Nuno POR 164 16

16 1:25,444(Q) Vanhove Tibo BEL 134 15

17 1:25,549(Q) Jouette Jimmy FRA 144 14

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 12
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Rank Nation or Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname region No points 1 1+2 stiirt rail:\k Te;:::litcal ngc:iit:s DNS
18 1:25,798(Q) Reuter Patrick GER 151 13
19 1:27,463(Q) Garcia Sergio pgp 438 12
Borja
20 1:27,654(Q) Dobson Will GBR 148 11
21 1:28,180(Q) Amort Christoph AUT 131 10
22 1:28,900(Q) Klembara  Jakub SVK 167 9
23 1:29,577(Q) swiatek Jan POL 162 8
24 1:32,502(Q) Remic Miha SLO 67 7
25 1:33,184(Q) Jamrozy Patrycjan POL 159 6
26 1:33,326(Q) Kania Mateusz  POL 160 5
27 1:37,843(Q) Bravo Miguel POR 163 4
28 Vosté Thomas BEL 135 0
28 Vena Victor ESP 140 0
DQ van Lingen Gerrie NED 130 0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_A_Men_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A men - 10.000 m Points/Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 21:17:00

Rank Points in . . False Reduced DSQ DSQ
in Time points Lastname Firstname :‘eati'g: or Sta';to Ranol;:lg wim' V:ir;' start in Technical Sports DNS
race race 9 P 1 rank fault fault

114:53,304 14 Huizinga Chris NED 127 24
214:47,737 12 Foucher Flavien FRA 143 23
314:48,385 12Bramante GiuseppelTA 154 22
4 14:49,111 8 Appolloni Andrea ITA 153 21

514:51,517 5 Schmidt ETJ"e'p DEN 137 20
6 14:50,503 4 Bravo Miguel POR 163 19
7 14:49,366 2 Médard Indra BEL 133 18
8 14:50,292 2 Ferrie Martin FRA 142 17
9 14:50,351 2 Jouette Jimmy FRA 144 16
10 14:54,809 Vena Victor ESP 140 15
11 Hollaar Louis NED 125 14
12 Hoolwerf Bart NED 126 13
13 Reuter Patrick GER 151 12
14 Rocha Tomas POR 165 11
15 Vosté Thomas BEL 135 10
16 Martina Leonardo ITA 157 )

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Men_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html
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::21: Time POESEEEZ Lastname Firstname 'r“eagtiig: or Stal\:f) Rap"o'?:‘tg Warn. Warn. ';:?te Rizl'.:.ied Te;l:}?ical sEcz%s DNS
17 Lindenskov Oliver DEN 136 8
18 Berg Florian GER 149 7
19 Pacheco Nuno POR 164 6
20 ZiegeldeckerTim GER 152 5
21 Swiagtek Jan POL 162 4
22 Remic Miha SLO 67 3
23 Jamrozy Patrycjan POL 159 2
24 Kania Mateusz POL 160 1
Iida Lukas SUI 166 0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Men_10000_Points_Elimination__Final.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior A men - 15.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 22:03:00

Rank in
race

Time Lastname

1 23:05,789 Ferrie

2 23:06,166 Bramante
3 23:07,014 Martina

4 23:07,282 Lhomme

5 23:16,093 Appolloni

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Men_15000_Elimination__Final.html

Huizinga
Pedicone
Bravo
Lindenskov
Reuter
Hoolwerf
Berg
Hollaar
Rocha
Médard
Schmidt
Vena

Firstname Nation or region

Martin FRA
Giuseppe ITA
Leonardo ITA

Bastien FRA
Andrea ITA
Chris NED
Doucelin FRA
Miguel POR
Oliver DEN
Patrick GER
Bart NED
Florian GER
Louis NED
Tomas POR
Indra BEL
Philip Due DEN
Victor ESP

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False

No points 1+2 start1

142
154
157
145
153
127
146
163
136
151
126
149
125
165
133
137
140

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/RM1819_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Men_15000_Elimination__Final.html

24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8

Technical Sports DNS
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Reduced DSQ DSQ

Rank in Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region '3t Rap"o'ﬂ‘“tg Warn. Warn. False in  Technical Sports DNS
18 Pacheco Nuno POR 164 7
19 Vosté Thomas BEL 135 6
20 ZiegeldeckerTim GER 152 5
21 Dobson Will GBR 148 4
22 Swiagtek Jan POL 162 3
23 Jamrozy Patrycjan POL 159 2
24 Sikora Szymon POL 161 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/RM1819_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_A_Men_15000_Elimination__Final.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B ladies - 300 m Time trial

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 22:33:00

Reduced DSQ DSQ

Sta’ Lastname Firstname Nation or region Rk in Time Rap"o'fn“tg Warn. Warn. False in " Technical Sports DNS
268 Baier Elisabeth GER 1 26,976 23
266 Pedronno  Mathilde FRA 2 27,132 22
267 Rencker Jeanne FRA 3 27,539 21
251 Groenewoud Marijke NED 4 27,652 20
259 Humanes Ana ESP 5 27,797 19
258 Cabrera Sara ESP 6 27,810 18
264 Geoffroy Chloe FRA 6 27,810 18
260 Langa Nerea ESP 8 27,910 16
274 Buccolini Valentina ITA 9 27,969 15
273 Bellini Letizia ITA 10 28,009 14
250 de Jong Maya NED 11 28,332 13
255 Bohumska Tereza CZE 12 28,458 12
275 de Palma Lucrezia ITA 13 28,562(Q) 11
272 Zwick Sarah GER 14 28,824(Q) 10
271 Stoeckel Helen GER 15 28,839(Q) 9
281 Ferreira Carolina POR 16 28,844(Q) 8
285 Fabian Fanni HUN 17 29,733(Q) 7

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_300_Time_trial.html 12
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Start Lastname Firstname Nation or region

No
282 Malinovszki Lilla HUN
257 Stodolova MagdalenaCZE
284 Nagy Alexandra HUN
279 Bech Karolina POL
256 Lokvencova Andrea CZE
254 Thien Katharina AUT

Rank in

race

18 29,905(Q)
19 29,915(Q)
20 29,917(Q)
21 30,068(Q)
22 30,175(Q)
23 30,593(Q)

Time

Ranking Warn. Warn. False

points 1+2 start1l

6

= N W PR~ O

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_01_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_300_Time_trial.html
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B ladies - 500 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:10:00

Rank
in
race

Time Lastname

1 45,365 Baier

2 45,451 Groenewoud
3 45,578 Humanes

4 45,627 Pedronno

Nation Start

° Remarks

545,311(2F) Langa

6 45,519(2F) de Palma
7 46,194(2F) Larrasoain
8 46,372(2F) Buccolini

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

47,010(Q) Hunyadi
47,074(Q) Bellini
47,530(Q) Bohumska
47,963(Q) Stodolova
47,973(Q) Zwick
48,021(Q) Nagy
48,143(Q) Bech
51,982(Q) Geoffroy
54,140(Q) Lokvencova
54,384(Q) Fabian

Firstname ::gion N
Elisabeth GER 268
Marijke NED 251
Ana ESP 259
Mathilde FRA 266
Nerea ESP 260
Lucrezia ITA 275
Leire ESP 261
Valentina ITA 274
Anna HUN 283
Letizia ITA 273
Tereza CZE 255
MagdalenaCZE 257
Sarah GER 272
Alexandra HUN 284
Karolina POL 279
Chloe FRA 264
Andrea CZE 256
Fanni HUN 285

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

W P~ U1 OO\l O

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html
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Rank
in
race

19
20

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SW1517_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html

Time Lastname

Firstname

55,989(Q) RomanczukiewiczKinga

Rencker
Thien
Ferreira

Jeanne

Nation Start

or No Remarks
region
POL 280

FRA 267 DNF(Q)

Katharina AUT 254 (Q)

Carolina

POR 281 (Q)

Ranking Warn. Warn.

points

2

1
0
0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_03_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_500_Sprint_tournament.html

1

1+2

False Reduced

start
1

in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B ladies - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 18:24:00

in Time Lastname

:37,435 van Den Bos
:37,661 Fausti
:37,902 Rencker
:37,911 Baier
:38,221 Paluzzi
: 38,334 Bohumska
:38,390 Dupuy
8 1:40,441 Humanes
91:32,741(2F) Veen
10 1:32,807(2F) Larrasoain
11 1:32,831(2F) Moreno
12 1:32,889(2F) Groenewoud
13 1:33,243(2F) Lokvencova
14 1:33,387(2F) de Palma
15 1:33,827(2F) Hunyadi
16 1:34,926(2F) Stodolova
17 1:36,155(Q) Zwick
18 1:36,524(Q) Stoeckel

NOuphWNBE
e

Firstname

Nation
or
region

Start
No

Anna NED 252
Beatrice ITA 276
Jeanne FRA 267
Elisabeth GER 268
Edda ITA 277
Tereza CZE 255
Marie FRA 263
Ana ESP 259
Fleur NED 253
Leire ESP 261
Teresa ESP 262
Marijke NED 251
Andrea CZE 256
Lucrezia ITA 275
Anna HUN 283
Magdalena CZE 257
Sarah GER 272
Helen GER 271

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Remarks

Ul O N 00 O

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_1000_Sprint_tournament.html
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:.:::1: Time Lastname Firstname ?5:::: Statt Remarks Rap“OkiL“tg Warn. Warn. Z:%s: Riﬁed Te;:DahE?tcal SEE%S DNS
19 1:37,241(Q) Bech Karolina POL 279 4
20 1:37,586(Q) Malinovszki Lilla HUN 282 3
21 1:40,651(Q) RomanczukiewiczKinga POL 280 2
22 Nagy Alexandra HUN 284 DNF(Q) 1
Thien Katharina AUT 254 (Q) 0

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SW1517_05_ResultsFinalEvaluation_Junior_B_Ladies_1000_Sprint_tournament.html 2/2
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B ladies - 5.000 m Points

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 17:54:00

" rime oI Lastname rsame S st Radng Wam. s, B RO B0, 5% ovs
17:52,833 16 Fausti Beatrice ITA 276 23
2 7:55,636 11van Den Bos Anna NED 252 22
37:53,373 4 Paluzzi Edda ITA 277 21
47:54,647 3 Groenewoud Marijke NED 251 20
57:53,911 10tto Angelina GER 270 19
6 7:59,192 1 Humanes Ana ESP 259 18
7 7:58,041 Soggiu Giulia ITA 278 17
8 7:59,338 Larrasoain Leire ESP 261 16
9 8:03,547 Lokvencova Andrea CZE 256 15

108:12,723 Moulis Chloe FRA 265 14

11 Dupuy Marie FRA 263 13

12 Milling Helene GER 269 12

13 Moreno Teresa ESP 262 11

13 Hunyadi Anna HUN 283 11

15 Rencker Jeanne FRA 267 9

16 Veen Fleur NED 253 8

17 Ferreira Carolina POR 281 7

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SW1517_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Ladies_5000_Points__Final.html 12
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Rank
in
race

18
19
20
21
22
23

Time

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SW1517_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Ladies_5000_Points__Final.html

Points
in

points

race

Nation
Lastname Firstname :,(:gion
Stoeckel Helen GER
Bech Karolina POL
Malinovszki Lilla HUN
Stodolova Magdalena CZE
RomanczukiewiczKinga POL
Nagy Alexandra HUN

Start Ranking Warn. Warn.

No

271
279
282
257
280
284

points

6

= N W PR~ O

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SW1517_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Ladies_5000_Points__Final.html

1

142

False Reduced

start
1

in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B ladies - 10.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 23:14:00

::31: Time Lastname Firstname 'r"ea;iig: or Sta,:to Rap“o';:‘“tg Wal""' “ﬁr;' I;:%sl: Rzaied Te;%?ical s:;zc?ﬁ:s DNS
1 16:35,644 Paluzzi Edda ITA 277 23
2 16:36,663 Fausti Beatrice ITA 276 22
3 16:36,750 Soggiu Giulia ITA 278 21
4 16:36,836 van Den Bos Anna NED 252 20
516:46,049 Otto Angelina GER 270 19
6 Dupuy Marie FRA 263 18
7 Larrasoain Leire ESP 261 17
8 Bohumska Tereza CZE 255 16
9 Veen Fleur NED 253 15

10 Humanes Ana ESP 259 14

11 Moreno Teresa ESP 262 13

12 Pedronno Mathilde FRA 266 12

13 Milling Helene GER 269 11

14 Lokvencova Andrea CZE 256 10

15 de Jong Maya NED 250 9

16 Hunyadi Anna HUN 283 8

17 RomanczukiewiczKinga POL 280 7

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SW1517_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Ladies_10000_Elimination__Final.html 12
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Rank
in
race

18
19
20
21
22
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Time Lastname

Stodolova
Stoeckel
Malinovszki
Nagy

Bech
Moulis

Nation or
region

Magdalena CZE

Firstname

Helen GER
Lilla HUN
Alexandra HUN
Karolina POL
Chloe FRA

Start Ranking Warn. Warn.

No

257
271
282
284
279
265

points

6

OoON WP A~ WU

1

1+2

False Reduced

start
1

in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B men - 300 m Time trial

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 21:58:00

Stalzto Lastname Firstname 'r“ea;iig: or t:%:
238 Salino Enrico ITA 1
205 Botman Janno NED 2
219 Galar Jonathan ESP 3
234 Maiorca Vincenzo ITA 4
232 Mende Jan - Ger 5
Martin
223 Aerts Victor FRA 6
212 Suttels Jason BEL 7
227 Noury Damien FRA 8
244 Souza Duarte POR )
208 ScheperkampMerijn  NED 10
236 Pelizzon Daniele ITA 11
225 Hugon Dorian FRA 12

Time Remarks

24,955
25,120
25,304
25,353

25,392

25,436
25,479
25,628
25,815
25,822

242 Borda D'AguaHenrique POR 13 26,402(Q)
210 de Keyser Simon  BEL 14 26,492(Q)
213 Wittemans Korneel BEL 15 26,579(Q)
247 Szogi Tamas HUN 16 26,899(Q)

(F)

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

28
27
26
25

24

23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
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Rank False Reduced DSQ DSQ

Start Nation or Ranking Warn. Warn.

No Lasthame Firstname region rai:e Time Remarks points 1 1+2 stirt rai:k Te;:::litcal ngc:;it:s DNS
239 Kania Marek  POL 17 26,998(Q) 12
215 Hemer Jan CZE 18 27,000(Q) 11
216 Votruba Matyas CZE 19 27,005(Q) 10
230 Berti Luca GER 20 27,164(Q) 9
217 Mastrup Niclas DEN 21 27,274(Q) 8
248 Ivanyi Tamas HUN 22 27,276(Q) 7
241 Podsiadto Krzysztof POL 23 27,707(Q) 6
214 Brabenec Lukas CZE 24 27,962(Q) 5
240 Ogonowski  Kamil POL 25 28,006(Q) 4
245 Erdos David HUN 26 28,352(Q) 3
286 Doli¢ Marko Croatia 27 28,754(Q) 2
249 DosSen Josip Croatia 28 30,270(Q) 1
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B men - 500 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 18:12:00

Rank
in Time Lastname
race

1 42,002 Maiorca
2 42,344 Botman
3 42,400 Aerts
4 42,505 Pelizzon
542,753(2F) Salino
6 42,806(2F) Noury

7 43,266(2F) ScheperkampMerijn  NED

8 43,395(2F) Hugon

9 43,415(4F) Galar
10 43,495(4F) Szoqi
11 43,510(4F) Vacas

12 Mende

13 42,974(4F) Souza
14 44,311(4F) Votruba
15 44,648(4F) Ivanyi
16 Garcia

Nation
Firstname :;gion
Vincenzo ITA
Janno NED
Victor FRA
Daniele ITA
Enrico ITA
Damien FRA
Dorian FRA
Jonathan ESP
Tamas HUN
Aitor ESP
Jan
Martin GER
Duarte POR
Matyas CZE
Tamas HUN
Adrian ESP

Start
N

234
205
223
236
238
227
208
225
219
247
222

232

244
216
248
220

° Remarks

False Reduced DSQ DSQ
start in Technical Sports DNS
1 rank fault fault

Ranking Warn. Warn.
points 1 1+2

28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

17

16
15
14

0
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Rank Nation Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname :ergion No Remarks points 1 142 st:rt rail:\k Te;:::litcal ngc:iit:s DNS
17 44,015(Q) Brabenec Lukas CZE 214 12
18 44,102(Q) Hemer Jan CZE 215 11
19 44,173(Q) Kania Marek POL 239 10
20 44,318(Q) Bejczi Botond HUN 246 9
21 44,438(Q) Wittemans Korneel BEL 213 8
22 44,443(Q) Berti Luca GER 230 7
23 44,621(Q) Podsiadto Krzysztof POL 241 6
24 44,802(Q) Freitas Antonio POR 243 5
25 45,440(Q) Ogonowski  Kamil POL 240 4
26 46,167(Q) Doli¢ Marko CRO 286 3
27 49,738(Q) Dosen Josip CRO 249 2
28 Scrivans Dylan GBR 228 DNF(Q) 1
de Keyser Simon BEL 210(Q) 0
Borda D'AguaHenrique POR 242 (Q) 0
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B men - 1.000 m Sprint tournament

Result List - Final evaluation
Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 26 18:34:00

Rank Nation Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False Reduced DSQ DSQ

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname :;gion No Remarks points 1 1+2 stirt rai:k Te;:::litcal Sfr;(l)jrlit:s DNS
1 1:30,463 di Stefano Daniele ITA 233 30
2 1:30,554 Botman Janno NED 205 29
3 1:31,008 Salino Enrico ITA 238 28
4 1:31,232 Manera Filippo ITA 235 27
5 1:31,467 Suttels Jason BEL 212 26
6 1:31,865 ScheperkampMerijn NED 208 25
7 1:31,920 Foussadier Ewen FRA 224 24
8 1:32,035 Noury Damien FRA 227 23
9 1:27,083(2F) Kervoelen Matheo FRA 226 22
10 1:27,456(2F) Vacas Aitor ESP 222 21
11 1:27,621(2F) Mende jan  GEr 232 20
Martin
12 1:27,736(2F) Borda D'Agua Henrique POR 242 19
13 1:27,772(2F) de Prins Jens BEL 211 18
14 1:28,247(2F) Garcia Adrian ESP 220 17
15 1:28,253(2F) Wittemans Korneel BEL 213 16
16 1:30,298(2F) Szdgi Tamas HUN 247 15
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Rank Nation False Reduced DSQ DSQ

Start Ranking Warn. Warn.

rai:e Time Lastname Firstname gggion No Remarks points 1 142 st:rt rail:\k Te;:::litcal ngc:;tt:s DNS
17 1:27,414(Q) Bejczi Botond HUN 246 14
18 1:27,523(Q) Kania Marek POL 239 13
19 1:27,540(Q) Freitas Antonio POR 243 12
20 1:27,625(Q) Berti Luca GER 230 11
21 1:27,743(Q) Hemer Jan CZE 215 10
22 1:27,815(Q) Brabenec Lukas CZE 214 9
23 1:28,161(Q) Souza Duarte POR 244 8
24 1:28,395(Q) Ivanyi Tamas HUN 248 7
25 1:28,899(Q) Mastrup Niclas DEN 217 6
26 1:29,042(Q) Podsiadto Krzysztof POL 241 5
27 1:29,127(Q) Votruba Matyas CZE 216 4
28 1:33,792(Q) Doli¢ Marko CRO 286 3
29 Faber Mikel ESP 218 0
29 de Wit Teun NED 206 0
Scrivans Dylan GBR 228 (Q) 0
Dosen Josip CRO 249 (Q) 0
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B men - 5.000 m Points

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 24 20:36:00

Rank Points in False Reduced DSQ DSQ

in Time points Lastname Firstname :lea;iig: or Sta';to Rapnol;:lg Wim' V:ir;' stirt ink Te;:hnlical Sfpor;ts DNS
race race ran ault ault

17:20,786 14 di Stefano  Daniele ITA 233 32

27:10,942 6 van Workum Jordy NED 209 31

37:13,787 5de Wit Teun NED 206 30

47:17,358 3 den Heijer Tom NED 207 29
57:19,477 3 Foussadier Ewen FRA 224 28

67:19,573 2 Quarona Edoardo ITA 237 27
77:19,751 2 Buehnemann Nils GER 231 26
87:19,619 1 Manera Filippo ITA 235 25
97:23,266 1 Garcia Adrian ESP 220 24
107:27,710 1 Hugon Dorian FRA 225 23
117:17,419 Suttels Jason BEL 212 22
12 7:22,537 Kervoelen Matheo FRA 226 21
13 7:25,043 Erdds David HUN 245 20
14 7:25,419 Brabenec Lukas CZE 214 19
157:25,671 Teré Sergio ESP 221 18
16 7:25,758 de Prins Jens BEL 211 17
17 7:25,874 Scrivans Dylan GBR 228 16

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/SM1517_02_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Men_5000_Points__Final.html 12
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Rank
in Time
race

18 7:26,092
19 7:26,539

20 7:26,901

21 7:29,386
22 7:31,413
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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Points in
points
race

Lasthame

Mastrup
Hemer
Borda
D'Agua
Bejczi
Faber
Freitas
Berti
Ivanyi
Podsiadto
Adler
Votruba
Ogonowski
Kania
Doli¢
Dosen

Start Ranking Warn. Warn.

No points

Firstname  Nationor

Niclas DEN 217
Jan CZE 215
Henrique POR 242
Botond HUN 246
Mikel ESP 218
Antonio POR 243
Luca GER 230
Tamas HUN 248
Krzysztof POL 241
Eric GER 229
Matyas CZE 216
Kamil POL 240
Marek POL 239
Marko Croatia 286

Josip Croatia 249

15
14

13
12

i
O =

N WA UTOONN OO

1

1+2

start
1

False Reduced

in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Junior B men - 10.000 m Elimination

Result List Final

Time of creation: 2016 - 07 - 25 21:28:00

Rank in
race

Time Lastname Firstname Nation or region

115:14,462 Manera Filippo ITA
2 15:14,830di Stefano Daniele ITA
315:14,918 Quarona Edoardo ITA
4 15:15,037 den Heijer Tom NED
515:24,750 Kervoelen Matheo FRA

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SM1517_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Men_10000_Elimination__Final.html

Suttels Jason BEL
Aerts Victor FRA
Garcia Adrian  ESP
van Workum Jordy NED
Buehnemann Nils GER
Teré Sergio ESP
Borda D'AguaHenrique POR
de Prins Jens BEL
Erdds David HUN
Adler Eric GER
Berti Luca GER
Mastrup Niclas DEN

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False

No points 1+2 start1

235
233
237
207
226
212
223
220
209
231
221
242
211
245
229
230
217

www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016ECCTrack/SM1517_04_00_01_ResultsRace_Junior_B_Men_10000_Elimination__Final.html

30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Technical Sports DNS
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Rank in
race

18
19
20
21
21
23
23
25
26
27
30
30
30
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Time Lastname

Hemer
Bejczi
Szogi
Kania
Podsiadto
Freitas
Doli¢
Scrivans
Brabenec
Ogonowski
Faber
Foussadier
de Wit
Votruba
DosSen

Firstname Nation or region
Jan CZE
Botond HUN
Tamas HUN
Marek POL
Krzysztof POL
Antonio POR
Marko CRO
Dylan GBR
Lukas CZE
Kamil POL
Mikel ESP
Ewen FRA
Teun NED
Matyas CZE
Josip CRO

Start Ranking Warn. Warn. False

No points

215
246
247
239
241
243
286
228
214
240
218
224
206
216
249

13
12
11
10

=
o

O OO OO hult o 0 0

1

1+2 start1l

Reduced

in
rank

DSQ

Technical Sports DNS

fault

DSQ

fault
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2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

NAVIGATION

Bild 2016 European Championships Inline Speedskating - Heerde and Steenwijk NL- TRACK

Relay summary (Results all rounds and registrations)

37|

Results final evaluation - Junior A Ladies

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/

1 ITA (196 M. Zanini, 190 G. Bonechi, 191 G. Bormida, 193 L. Lorenzato) 04:23,242 w

2 NED (178 B. Vonk, 177 D. Ootes, 175 G. Crediet, 176 E. Dul) 04:23,536

3 FRA (184 M. Lefeuvre, 185 M. Lize, 182 C. Frouin, 183 J. Alliaud) 04:23,624

4 GER (188 L. Gaiser, 187 M. Damke, 189 A. Guenther) 04:30,556

Results final evaluation - Junior A Men

1 NED (127 C. Huizinga, 125 L. Hollaar, 128 M. Middelkoop, 130 G. van Lingen) 04:06,958 w

2 GER (151 P. Reuter, 149 F. Berg, 150 R. Pucklitzsch, 152 T. Ziegeldecker) 04:08,379

3 POR (163 M. Bravo, 165 T. Rocha, 164 N. Pacheco) 04:11,020 w

4 ITA (154 G. Bramante, 156 N. Greguoldo, 155 M. de Flaviis, 157 L. Martina) W

6 BEL (133 I. Médard, 134 T. Vanhove, 135 T. Vosté) DQTF
6 FRA (142 M. Ferrie, 143 F. Foucher, 141 T. Dambrun, 147 V. Thiebault) DQTF
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7

POL (162 J. swigtek, 159 P. Jamrozy, 161 S. Sikora, 160 M. Kania)

8

ESP (140 V. Vena, 139 B. Navarro, 138 S. Garcia)

Results final evaluation - Junior B Ladies

ESP (219 J. Galar, 220 A. Garcia, 218 M. Faber, 221 S. Teré)

1 NED (252 A. van Den Bos, 251 M. Groenewoud, 250 M. de Jong, 253 F. Veen) 04:22,005

2 FRA (263 M. Dupuy, 266 M. Pedronno, 267 J. Rencker, 264 C. Geoffroy) 04:23,192

3 GER (268 E. Baier, 270 A. Otto, 272 S. Zwick, 269 H. Milling) 04:23,301

4 |TA (276 B. Fausti, 277 E. Paluzzi, 278 G. Soggiu, 273 L. Bellini) 04:26,191

5 CZE (255 T. Bohumska, 256 A. Lokvencova, 257 M. Stodolova) 04:26,955

6 HUN (284 A. Nagy, 282 L. Malinovszki, 283 A. Hunyadi, 285 F. Fabian) 04:34,678

- ESP (259 A. Humanes, 261 L. Larrasoain, 262 T. Moreno, 260 N. Langa) DQ

Results final evaluation - Junior B Men

1 NED (205 J. Botman, 209 J. van Workum, 206 T. de Wit, 207 T. den Heijer) 04:04,445

2 FRA (227 D. Noury, 223 V. Aerts, 225 D. Hugon, 224 E. Foussadier) 04:04,457

3 BEL (212 J. Suttels, 210 S. de Keyser, 211 J. de Prins, 213 K. Wittemans) 04:04,652

4 POR (244 D. Souza, 242 H. Borda D'Agua, 243 A. Freitas) 04:06,253

6 GER (232 J. Mende, 229 E. Adler, 231 N. Buehnemann, 230 L. Berti) DQ
6 ITA (233 D. di Stefano, 237 E. Quarona, 235 F. Manera, 234 V. Maiorca) DQ
7

8

CZE (215 J. Hemer, 216 M. Votruba, 214 L. Brabenec)

HUN (246 B. Bejczi, 245 D. Erdés, 247 T. Szogi, 248 T. Ivanyi)

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/
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10 POL (239 M. Kania, 241 K. Podsiadto, 240 K. Ogonowski)

Results final evaluation - Senior Ladies

1 ITA (106 G. Lollobrigida, 107 E. Zanetti, 105 F. Lollobrigida) 04:17,582

2 GER (101 M. Thum, 100 L. Schimek, 96 S. Berg, 98 J. Hofmann) 04:17,853

3 FRA (93 C. Halbout, 95 J. Pouydebat, 94 M. Le Roux, 91 F. Balandras) 04:17,951

4 ESP (90 S. Posada, 88 M. Ancin, 89 M. Ofate) 04:17,968

- BEL (84 S. Tas, 85 S. Vanhoutte, 86 A. Vos) DNF

- NED (78 K. Schouten, 76 B. Roosenboom, 74 M. Kamminga, 73 E. de Vries) DQ/FS1
Results final evaluation - Senior Men

1 ITA (51 F. Francolini, 52 S. Mareschi, 49 R. Bugari, 53 D. Niero) 04:01,472 w

2 FRA (37 E. Fernandez, 39 G. Le Pivert, 35 E. de Souza, 32 N. Beddiaf) 04:01,565

3 NED (6 R. Kwant, 12 L. Ter Haar, 9 K. Schipper, 10 R. Schipper) 04:01,695 Ww

4 BEL (21 B. Swings, 20 T. Sibiet, 23 M. Vosté, 19 K. Meulders) 04:01,733

5 GER (46 F. Rijhnen, 44 T. KieRlich, 41 S. Albrecht) 04:01,766

6 POR (59 D. Marreiros, 57 M. Dias, 58 R. Esteves) 04:01,842

7 AUT (13 J. Hahnekamp, 14 C. Kromoser, 15 T. Petutschnigg) 04:06,418

American Relay results heats - Junior A Men
Heat 1

http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/
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1 ITA

2 NED

3 GER
Heat 2

1 FRA

2 BEL

3 POR

American Relay results heats - Junior B Men

Heat 1

1 FRA

2 BEL

3 POR

Heat 2

1 NED

2 ITA

3 GER
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American relay registered teams and heat settings - Junior A

1 1TA (196 M. Zanini, 190 G. Bonechi, 191 G. Bormida, 193 L. Lorenzato)
2 GER (188 L. Gaiser, 187 M. Damke, 189 A. Guenther)

3 FRA (184 M. Lefeuvre, 185 M. Lize, 182 C. Frouin, 183 J. Alliaud)

4 NED (178 B. Vonk, 177 D. Ootes, 175 G. Crediet, 176 E. Dul)

American relay registered teams and heat settings - Junior A
Heat 1
1 ITA (154 G. Bramante, 156 N. Greguoldo, 155 M. de Flaviis, 157 L. Martina)
2 GER (151 P. Reuter, 149 F. Berg, 150 R. Pucklitzsch, 152 T. Ziegeldecker)
3 POL (162 J. swigtek, 159 P. Jamrozy, 161 S. Sikora, 160 M. Kania)
4 NED (127 C. Huizinga, 125 L. Hollaar, 128 M. Middelkoop, 130 G. van Lingen)

Heat 2
http://www.europeaninlineservice.com/ftpresults/2016 ECCTrack/ 5/43
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5 BEL (133 I. Médard, 134 T. Vanhove, 135 T. Vosté)

6 FRA (142 M. Ferrie, 143 F. Foucher, 141 T. Dambrun, 147 V. Thiebault)
7 ESP (140 V. Vena, 139 B. Navarro, 138 S. Garcia)

8 POR (163 M. Bravo, 165 T. Rocha, 164 N. Pacheco)

American relay registered teams and heat settings - Junior B

1 1TA (276 B. Fausti, 277 E. Paluzzi, 278 G. Soggiu, 273 L. Bellini)

2 ESP (259 A. Humanes, 261 L. Larrasoain, 262 T. Moreno, 260 N. Langa)

3 GER (268 E. Baier, 270 A. Otto, 272 S. Zwick, 269 H. Milling)

4 FRA (263 M. Dupuy, 266 M. Pedronno, 267 J. Rencker, 264 C. Geoffroy)

5 NED (252 A. van Den Bos, 251 M. Groenewoud, 250 M. de Jong, 253 F. Veen)
6 HUN (284 A. Nagy, 282 L. Malinovszki, 283 A. Hunyadi, 285 F. Fabian)

7 CZE (255 T. Bohumska, 256 A. Lokvencova, 257 M. Stodolova)

American relay registered teams and heat settings - Junior B

Heat 1

1 FRA (227 D. Noury, 223 V. Aerts, 225 D. Hugon, 224 E. Foussadier)

2 POR (244 D. Souza, 242 H. Borda D'Agua, 243 A. Freitas)

3 ESP (219 J. Galar, 220 A. Garcia, 218 M. Faber, 221 S. Tere)

4 POL (239 M. Kania, 241 K. Podsiadto, 240 K. Ogonowski)

5 BEL (212 J. Suttels, 210 S. de Keyser, 211 J. de Prins, 213 K. Wittemans)

Heat 2

6 ITA (233 D. di Stefano, 237 E. Quarona, 235 F. Manera, 234 V. Maiorca)

7 NED (205 J. Botman, 209 J. van Workum, 206 T. de Wit, 207 T. den Heijer)
8 GER (232 J. Mende, 229 E. Adler, 231 N. Buehnemann, 230 L. Berti)

9 HUN (246 B. Bejczi, 245 D. Erd6s, 247 T. Szdgi, 248 T. lvanyi)

10 CZE (215 J. Hemer, 216 M. Votruba, 214 L. Brabenec)

American relay registered teams and heat settings - Senior

1 ITA (106 G. Lollobrigida, 107 E. Zanetti, 105 F. Lollobrigida)
2 BEL (84 S. Tas, 85 S. Vanhoutte, 86 A. Vos)
3 NED (78 K. Schouten. 76 B. Roosenboom. 74 M. Kamminaa. 73 E. de Vries)
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4 GER (101 M. Thum, 100 L. Schimek, 96 S. Berg, 98 J. Hofmann)
5 FRA (93 C. Halbout, 95 J. Pouydebat, 94 M. Le Roux, 91 F. Balandras)
6 ESP (90 S. Posada, 88 M. Ancin, 89 M. Onate)

-7

American relay registered teams and heat settings - Senior

1 FRA (37 E. Fernandez, 39 G. Le Pivert, 35 E. de Souza, 32 N. Beddiaf)

2 BEL (21 B. Swings, 20 T. Sibiet, 23 M. Vosté, 19 K. Meulders)

3 GER (46 F. Rijhnen, 44 T. Kiel¥lich, 41 S. Albrecht)

4 ITA (51 F. Francolini, 52 S. Mareschi, 49 R. Bugari, 53 D. Niero)
5 NED (6 R. Kwant, 12 L. Ter Haar, 9 K. Schipper, 10 R. Schipper)
6 POR (59 D. Marreiros, 57 M. Dias, 58 R. Esteves)

7 AUT (13 J. Hahnekamp, 14 C. Kromoser, 15 T. Petutschnigg)
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